



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 29384 of 2025

Ramesh Chandra Sahoo **Petitioner**
Mr. Prasanta Kumar Nanda, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others **Opposite Parties**
Mr. Swayambhu Mishra,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER
19.12.2025

Order No.
02.

I.A. No. 20662 of 2025

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. This is an application for impleading the lessee as well as vendors of the Petitioner as parties to the writ petition.
3. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the Petitioner that inadvertently the lessee as well as subsequent purchasers could not be made party to the writ petition. Hence, this IA has been filed to implead them as parties.
4. Mr. Mishra, learned Additional Standing Counsel submits that the amendment sought for is formal in nature.
5. Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the parties, the prayer for amendment is allowed. The consolidated cause title impleading the persons morefully described in the schedule of the IA shall be filed by 23rd December, 2025 serving copy thereof on learned State Counsel.



6. The IA is disposed of.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

WP(C) No.29384 of 2025

03. 1. Put up this matter on 6th February, 2025 under the heading
“Fresh Admission”.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

RKS