



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No. 29384 OF 2025**

**Ramesh Chandra Sahoo** .... **Petitioner**

Mr. Prasanta Kumar Nanda, Advocate

*-versus-*

**State of Odisha and others** .... **Opp. Parties**

Mr. Bibekananda Nayak,  
Additional Government Advocate

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA**

**JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**06.02.2026**

**Order No.**

4. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Office note indicates that in Order No.3 dated 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2025, the year of adjourned date has been inadvertently typed as '2025' instead of '2026'.
- 2.1. The date of adjournment should be 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 in place of 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2025, as mentioned in the said order.
3. The correction be carried out accordingly.
4. Mr. Nanda, learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the consolidated cause title has been filed today before the Registry.
5. Put up this matter on 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 along with the consolidated cause title.

**(K.R. Mohapatra)**  
**Judge**

**(S.K. Mishra)**  
**Judge**